GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5984
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2003

AIRPORTS IN UTTAR PRADESH
RATNA SINGH

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of schemes of civil aviation introduced in Uttar Pradesh during the Ninth Five Year Plan;
(b) the status of each of the schemes as on date; and

(c) the amount of funds sanctioned and spent on these schemes so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRISHRIPAD YESSO NAIK )

(a) During Ninth Five Year Plan, following major schemes of Civil Aviation were introduced in the State of Uttar Pradesh.
(hYExpansion of terminal building & apron, construction of link taxi way etc. at Agra airport.

(if) Extension of runway and apron, re-surfacing of taxi-track, contruction of boundary wall etc. at Lucknow airport.

(iii) Extension of runway, special repair of turning pad, construction of boundary wall, residential quarters etc. at Varanasi airport.

(b) All the above works are completed, except works of extension of runway & apron and re-surfacing of taxi track at Lucknow airport, and extension of runway at Varanasi airport.

(c) So far, Rs.48.61 crores have been spent, out of Rs.92.03 crores sanctioned on the above schemes.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CIVIL AVIATION LOK SABHA
	Answer

